### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Swedish Biomimetics 3000 Limited	06/19/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swedish Biomimetics 3000 Limited	
Street Address:	Emerald House, East Street	
City:	Epsom, Surrey,	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT17 1HS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12667519
Application Number:	12683272

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 Phone: 415.442.1000

Email: ddebello@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Debra DeBello

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063999-5024-US AND US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra A. DeBello

Total Attachments: 1

source=063999\_5024\_US\_and US01\_Change\_of\_Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028414 FRAME: 0763 12667519

80.00 126

# Documentation not Required for Patent Assignee Change of Address

Old Address: Emerald House, East Street

**Epsom** 

Surrey, United Kingdom KT17 1HS

New Address: The Oxford Science Park

Magdalen Centre

Robert Robinson Avenue

Oxford

United Kingdom OX4 4GA

**RECORDED: 06/20/2012**